Second: Terminating and rescinding the contract concluded between the
Plaintiff and the Defendant dated 24/01/2025 and returning the situation to the
same prior to the contract. 
Third: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED
110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand UAE Dirhams). 
subject of the case
Fourth: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED
50,000 (Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams) as compensation for the material and moral
damages sustained by the Plaintiff due to deception and procrastination.

[...]

Second: Terminating and rescinding the contract concluded between the
Plaintiff and the Defendant dated 24/01/2025 and returning the situation to the
same prior to the contract. 
Third: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED
110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand UAE Dirhams). 
Fourth: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED
50,000 (Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams) as compensation for the material and moral
damages sustained by the Plaintiff due to deception and procrastination. 
Fifth:

[...]

The plaintiff requests the esteemed Court as follows:-
First: Filing and declaring the case and setting a closest session to consider the
same.
Second: Joinder of dispute file No. 7894/2025 Valued dispute.
Third: Obligating the defendants jointly and severally to pay to the plaintiff an
amount of AED 120,750 One Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Dirhams only, and the legal interest @ 5% from the date of the claim until full
payment.
Fourth: Obligating the defendants to pay charges, expenses and attorneys’ fees.
With all due respect.
Plaintiff: Al Buhaira National Insurance Co. P.S.C.
Address:

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance decided to notify you of the
judgment rendered on 17/12/2025; text of the judgment: (The Court ruled in
presence of the Second defendant and as if the presence of First defendant
obliging the Defendants jointly and severally to pay to the plaintiff an amount of
One Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dirhams (120,750 Dirhams), and
the legal interest @ 5% from the date of the judicial claim until full payment.
Defendant were also obligated to pay the expenses, and Five Hundred Dirhams as
attorney’s fees.
Judgment is delivered as if in the presence (of the defendants), subject to appeal

[...]

First: Registering the case, setting a closest session to consider the same, and joinder
of dispute file No. 9946/2025 - Valued dispute.
Second: Obligating the first and second defendants jointly and severally to pay to
the plaintiff an amount of AED 24,907.52 Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seven
Dirhams and Fifty-Two Fils, and the legal interest @ 9% from date of the claim until
full payment.
Third: Obligating the defendants to pay charges, expenses and attorneys’ fees.
With all due respect.
Plaintiff: Al Buhaira National Insurance Company (Dubai Branch)

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance decided to notify you of the judgment rendered on
13/01/2026; text of the judgment: (The Court ruled in presence of the First Defendant
and as if in presence of the Second Defendant obliging the First and Second
Defendants jointly and severally to pay to the plaintiff an amount of 24,907.52
Dirhams (Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seven Dirhams and Fifty-Two Fils),
and the legal interest @ 5% annually from the date of the judicial claim until full
payment. Defendants were also obligated to pay the expenses, charges, and Five
Hundred Dirhams as attorney’s fees. The court rejected other requests.

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance
digital announcement by publication for the registration of a lawsuit

case no.: 11/2025/2567 – civil partial
Heard at: 16th Case Management Circuit, No. 399

Subject of the Case: The defendant is required to pay an amount of (67.747.75 AED) (sixty

seven thousand, seven hundred forty seven dirhams, and seventy five fils), along with a

legal interest rate of 12% from the date of the judicial claim until full payment, in addition

to costs, fees, and attorney fees. (Referred from the fixed value dispute no. 6353 for 2025).

Claimant: Qatar insurance company

[...]

UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street - Behind Nissan Cars

Agency- Apartment 405 - Business Point Building - 0555570005

Defendant: 1- nilson alem ameli
Capacity: Defendant

Subject of the Announcement: The Claimant has filed a case against you, demanding

the payment of (67.747.75 AED) (sixty seven thousand, seven hundred forty seven dirhams,

and seventy five fils), along with a legal interest rate of 12% from the date of filing the case

until full payment, in addition to costs, fees, and attorney fees. (Referred from the fixed

value dispute no. 6353 for 2025).

A hearing session has been scheduled for Wednesday, 17/09/2025, at 9:00 am in the